PUBLIC HEARING OF OCTOBER 9, 2012

(Meeting will convene at 2:00 p.m.)

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. <u>MOTION TO CONSIDER</u> issuance of a renewal License to provide Nonemergency Medical Transportation Services (NEMTS) to South Florida Heart Transportation Corporation.
- <u>MOTION TO CONSIDER</u> issuance of new Licenses to provide Nonemergency Medical Transportation Services (NEMTS) to ProMed Transportation Corporation; R & D Medical Transport, Incorporated; and Trinity Air Ambulance International, LLC, d/b/a Trinity contingent upon completion of requirements identified in the Broward County Code of Ordinances.
- 3. <u>MOTION TO ADOPT</u> Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, Florida, granting a non-exclusive franchise to FCC Environmental, LLC, to provide vessel oily waste removal services at Port Everglades, for a one-year term commencing October 9, 2012 and ending October 8, 2013; providing for non-discrimination/applicable law; providing for severability; providing for an effective date; and authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute the franchise.

🕵 Established Commission Goal

4. <u>MOTION TO ADOPT</u> Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, Florida, amending the Broward County Administrative Code Volume 3, Chapter 35, Part I, "Revenue Collection," by repealing Section 35.6, "Transaction Convenience Fees," and adopting a new Section 35.6, "Transaction Convenience Fees on the Payment of Statutory Fees," to provide for a uniform convenience fee to be charged to customers transacting business with Broward County, using approved credit cards, charge cards, or bank debit cards for payment of statutorily prescribed revenues; providing for severability; providing for inclusion in the Broward County Administrative Code; and providing for an effective date.

5. <u>MOTION TO CONSIDER</u> enactment of an Ordinance, the title of which is as follows: (Continued from August 28, 2012)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, CREATING CHAPTER 20½ OF THE BROWARD COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES ("CODE") TO PROHIBIT WAGE THEFT; PROVIDING FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT, ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING AND ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES FOR WAGE THEFT CLAIMS; PROVIDING FOR ENFORCEMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS IN A COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Sponsored by Vice-Mayor Kristin Jacobs)